

Mayor and Common Council Borough of Flemington Special Meeting

MARCH 5, 2024 5:30 p.m.

Council Meeting Room Flemington Borough Hall, 38 Park Avenue, Flemington, NJ 08822

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. FLAG SALUTE

III. OPMA STATEMENT

This meeting is called pursuant to the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Law. This meeting of March 5, 2024 was posted on the bulletin board at Borough Hall. In addition, a copy of this notice is and has been available to the public and is on file in the office of the Borough Clerk.

IV. ROLL CALL

Susan Engelhardt Adrienne Fusaro Trent Levitt Jeremy Long Tony Parker Elizabeth Rosetti Marcia Karrow Council Member Council Member Council Member Council President Council Member Council Vice President Mayor

V. WORK SESSION: 2024 BUDGET

VI. REGULAR AGENDA

1. RESOLUTION 2024-47 - AUTHORIZING THE HIRING OF KEITH GRABOWSKI AS THE TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL SUBCODE OFFICIAL

2. RESOLUTION 2024-48 – REFERRING ORDINANCE 2024-01 TO THE FLEMINGTON BOROUGH PLANNING BOARD FOR FINDINGS AND REVIEW, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING LAW, N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-7 3. AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF FLEMINGTON ADOPTING THE "LIBERTY VILLAGE PHASE 1 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN", DATED JANUARY 23, 2024, AND RESCINDING THE "LIBERTY VILLAGE REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, FLEMINGTON BOROUGH", DATED NOVEMBER 18, 2021, AS AMENDED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL REDEVLOPMENT AND HOUSING LAW, N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-7

VI. PUBLIC COMMENT - SESSION I

VII. ADJOURNMENT